
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014861-2021 

Tender

Disposal of Waste Collected from the Public Realm

Thurrock Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014861

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c180  

Published 29 June 2021, 4:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thurrock Council

Civic Offices, New Road, Grays, Essex, RM17 6SL

Grays

RM17 6SL

Contact

Beverley Locke

Email

Procurement@thurrock.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014861-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014861-2021
mailto:Procurement@thurrock.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKH32 - Thurrock

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Disposal of Waste Collected from the Public Realm

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil


Page 3 to 7

Reference number

INT/2021/073

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Thurrock Council’s requirement under this contract is for a Contractor to provide a delivery
point for Contract Waste that has derived from:a) Street cleansingb) Clearance of
Flytippingc) Highways Clearanced) Grounds Maintenance Activitiese) Caretaking
Activitiesf) Storesg) Other Council activities that have not been specified, excluding
kerbside collected waste and waste derived from the Household Waste and Recycling
Centre (HWRC) The Contractor must provide a local delivery point that is based within the
boundary of Thurrock and must be able to provide facilities for separation of recycling from
waste within the delivery point and must follow all of the principles of the Waste Hierarchy.
Landfill disposal should only be an option if there are no other alternatives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH32 - Thurrock

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Thurrock Council’s requirement under this contract is for a Contractor to provide a delivery



Page 4 to 7

point for Contract Waste that has derived from:a) Street cleansingb) Clearance of
Flytippingc) Highways Clearanced) Grounds Maintenance Activitiese) Caretaking
Activitiesf) Storesg) Other Council activities that have not been specified, excluding
kerbside collected waste and waste derived from the Household Waste and Recycling
Centre (HWRC) The Contractor must provide a local delivery point that is based within the
boundary of Thurrock and must be able to provide facilities for separation of recycling from
waste within the delivery point and must follow all of the principles of the Waste Hierarchy.
Landfill disposal should only be an option if there are no other alternatives.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Thurrock Council

Civic Offices, New Road

Grays

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T03:55:57+0100
	TCPDF




